
1999 Annual Facility Representative Workshop Attendees 

Last Name First Office Location Phone E-Mail 

Baca Ron AL  KAO (505) 845-6213 drbaca@doeal.gov 

Biro Brian RL  LABS (509) 376-7660 brian_a_biro@rl.gov 

Bruns Michelle AL  KAO (505) 845-4419 mbruns@doeal.gov 

Buchanan Kevin SR  ITPESP/BNFL (803) 208-6631 kevin.buchanan@srs.gov 

Burkholder Earl AL  AAO (806) 477-3170 eburkhol@pantex.com 

Charboneau Briant RL  324/327 (509) 373-6137 briant_L_charboneau@rl.gov 

Cohen Joe SR  OS&S (803) 725-5664 joseph-p.cohen@srs.gov 

Daniels Rick OR  HFIR (423) 574-9143 e29@ornl.gov 

DeLoach Jay DNFS HQ (202) 694-7117 jayd@dnfsb.gov 

Dennis Jack AL  AAO (806) 477-3176 jdennis@pantex.com 

Desmarais Bob CH  BHG (516) 344-5434 desmaria@bnl.gov 

Dev Madan OH  MBG (937) 865-4714 madan.dev@ohio.doe.gov 

Dion Rick RF  SNMPu (303) 966-9697 richard.dion@rfets.gov 

Earley Larry RL  WRAP (509) 373-9388 larry_d_earley@rl.gov 

Eleogram Russ NV  U1a (702) 295-7497 eleogram@nv.doe.gov 

Emch Daniel RF  SNMPu (303) 966-7382 daniel.emch@rfets.gov 

Fong Darrell AL  KAO (505) 845-5399 dfong@doeal.gov 

Friedrichs Bob NV  DOE (702) 295-1860 friedrichs@nv.doe.gov 

Giles Phil SR  RSFD (803) 557-3745 phil.giles@srs.gov 

Glasman Mike OR  Y-12 (423) 574-3499 yg7@ornl.gov 

Gubanc Paul DNFS ORO (423) 241-1650 PAULG@DNFSB.GOV 

Hansen Charlie RL   (509) 376-7434 charles_a_hansen@rl.gov 

Harp Ben RL  TANKS (509) 376-1462 benton_j_ben_harp@rl.gov 

Harris Tyrone OR  DOE (423) 576-0953 harrist@oro.gov 

Hassenfeldt Joe HQ  S-3.1 (202) 586-1643 joseph.hassenfeldt@hq.doe.gov 

Helmann Stacy RL  LAB (509) 373-3841 stacy_L_helmann@rl.gov 

Hinson Larry SR  DWPF (803) 208-6383 larry.hinson@srs.gov 

Houck John CH  ARG-E (630) 252-2850 john.houck@ch.doe.gov 

Houghton Joe AL  LAAO (505) 665-0503 jhoughton@doeal.gov 

Hugo Karl ID  INTEC (208) 526-5375 hugokj@id.doe.gov 

Hunt Bill OH  WVPO (716) 942-4688 whunt@wv.doe.gov 

Hynes JJ SR  NMSD (803) 952-4630 jj.hynes@srs.gov 

Jones Brian AL  AAO (505) 477-5611 bjones@pantex.com 

Kelley Peter CH  BHG (516) 344-5784 kelley@bnl.gov 

Kelly Russell SR  ERSW (803) 952-2254 russell.kelly@srs.gov 



Knighten Robert ID  RWMC/WRDC (208) 526-5243 knightrl@id.doe.gov 

Korson Andy RL  Trng (509) 373-3494 andrew_g_korson@rl.gov 

Langendorf Barry NV  BEEF (702) 295-7487 langendorf@nv.doe.gov 

Lenten Jack RF  SNMPu (303) 966-2107 jack.lenten@rfets.gov 

MacDougall Al AL  KAO (505) 845-4280 amacdougall@doeal.gov 

Malmo Joanne ID  IRCTOWN (208) 526-5278 malmojb@id.doe.gov 

Martinez Veronica AL  LAAO (505) 667-4140 vmartinez@doeal.gov 

Munding Pete NV  BOS (702) 295-1008 munding@nv.doe.gov 

Nicholson Scott SR  ITPESP/BNFL (803) 208-6638 scott.nicholson@srs.gov 

Noyes Delmar RF  DOE (303) 966-3001 delmar.noyes@rfets.gov 

Oakley Jason AL  KAO (505) 845-4277 joakley@doeal.gov 

Parkin Jeff RF  SNMPu (303) 966-3525 jeffry.parkin@rfets.gov 

Parsons Mark CH  BHG (516) 344-7978 parsons@bnl.gov 

Penpek Michelle SR  FTANKS (803) 208-8900 michelle.penpek@srs.gov 

Penrod Fred NV  WMO (702) 295-1564 penrod@nv.doe.gov 

Pilj Carl OR  EM (423) 241-2223 PILJCJ@oro.doe.gov 

Preece Arnie ID  ATRTRA (208) 533-4249 preeceab@id.doe.gov 

Quarles Linda SR  NMSD (803) 208-2643 linda-m.quarles@srs.gov 

Quintero Roger RL  SWD (509) 373-0421 roger_a_quintero@rl.gov 

Rack Don RF  SNMPu (303) 966-2024 don.rack@rfets.gov 

Ring Brad RF  SNMPu (303) 966-7954 brad.ring@rfets.gov 

Rose Grady AL  AAO (505) 477-3162 grose@pantex.com 

Schierman Kerry RL  SNF (509) 373-7673 kerry_m_schierman@rl.gov 

Seal Bob ID  ATRTRA (208) 533-4562 sealrc@id.doe.gov 

Singh BK HQ  EH (301) 903-3037 BRAJ.SINGH@hq.doe.gov 

Sondag Joe RF  SNMPu (303) 966-5915 joe.sondag@rfets.gov 

Spence Bob OR  Y-12 (423) 576-0755 spencerj@ornl.gov 

Stroud Robert OR  EM (423) 576-0945 stroudrl@oro.doe.gov 

Thomas Stewart NV  OTC (702) 295-7746 thomassa@nv.doe.gov 

Todd Jim RL  200 AREA (509) 373-9149 james_w_todd@rl.gov 

Traeger Scott NV  DAF (702) 295-5366 traeger@nv.doe.gov 

Trujillo Ivan AL  LAAO (505) 667-4664 itrujillo@doeal.gov 

Varhus Dan AL  LAAO (505) 665-6505 dvarhus@doeal.gov 

Wald Ted AL  LAAO (505) 665-9234 twald@doeal.gov 

Waring Joe RL  200 AREA (509) 337-6870 joseph_j_waring@rl.gov 

Warren Carey ID  INTEC (208) 526-6337 warrencr@id.doe.gov 

Woods Mike OR  HFIR (423) 576-7327 x4x@ornl.gov 

Zweifel Dan SR  SRTC (803) 725-3778 daniel.zweifel@srs.gov 

 


